

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).786/2012

VENKATA NARASIAH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.YAKUB REDDY AND ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 977 of 2012
(With office report)

Date: 09/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Munawwar Naseem,adv.
Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.

Ms.Savita Devi,adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu

For Respondent(s) Mr.D.Ramakrishna Reddy,adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr.Dharmendra Kr.Pandey,adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) no.786/12 Ld.counsel for the petitioner
is granted time as a last chance for filing proof of
affidavit to support the proof of service.

Contd...2

ITEM NO.82 -2-

In both the cases, all the served respondents are
granted last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

List the matter on 27.07.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar