

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).786/2012

VENKATA NARASAIHAH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.YAKUB REDDY AND ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 977 of 2012
(With office report)

Date: 17/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.

Mr.Amjid Maqbool,adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu

For Respondent(s) Ms.Yanmi Phazang,adv.
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

Ms.Shubhra Rai,adv.
Mr. B.V.Balramdas,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(Cr) No.786/12 service is complete. Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

In SLP(Cr)No.977/12 service is complete. The respondents have not filed counter affidavit even now. No further steps. List both the matters before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | | |
|--|----------------|--|
| | (Sunil Thomas) | |
| | Registrar | |