

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).786/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 05/01/2012 in WPMP No.38265/2011 IN WP No.26773/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

VENKATA NARASAIHAH	Petitioner(s)
VERSUS	
V.YAKUB REDDY AND ORS	Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)	

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 977 of 2012
(With appln. for stay and permission to file addl. documents and office report)

Date: 19/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.
	Mr. Munawwar Naseem, Adv.
	Mr. M. Sowri Dev, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)	Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
	Ms. Suveni Banerjee, Adv.
	Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Luthra, ASG
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
Mr. R. Nanda, Adv.
Ms. Charul Sarin, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Singla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.
Hearing expedited.

	[Charanjeet Kaur]		[Vinod Kulvi]	
Court Master		Asstt. Registrar		