

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2000/2013
VENKATA NARASIAH Appellant(s)

VERSUS

V.YAKUB REDDY AND ORS Respondent(s)
(with office report)

WITH
Crl.A. No. 1980/2013
(With Office Report)

Date : 31/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T. V. Ratnam,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr.S.Udaya K.Sagar,adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Mukesh Verma,adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Criminal Appeal No. 2000/2013

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for

Signature Not Verified

the
Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj

petitioner to comply with the terms of the order

dated
Date: 2015.08.03

10.04.2015 of this Court in regard to respondent Nos.8,9 & 14.
15:07:42 IST
Reason:

Criminal Appeal No.1980/2013

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the appellant to file the fresh particulars and to take fresh steps in respect of respondent Nos.7,8,11 & 14.

List the matter again on 12.10.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar

SB