

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2000/2013

VENKATA NARASIAH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

V.YAKUB REDDY AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1980/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 30/11/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. T. V. Ratnam,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shailender Saini, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Udaya K. Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Ms. Vinika Kiho, Adv.

Mr. Kezhosaw K., Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post the matters next week.

(SWETA DHYANI)
Sr. P.A.(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR