

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.14

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2000/2013

VENKATA NARASIAH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

V.YAKUB REDDY AND ORS
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1980/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 07/12/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T. V. Ratnam,Adv.

Mr. M. Sowri Dev,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr. Divya Jyoti Jaipurjar,Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

Mr. Idgil,Adv.

State of Telengana

Mr. S. Udaya K. Sagar,Adv.

Mr. Krishna K.Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant undertakes that he will file the latest and correct address of respondent no. 8 in Cr1.A.No. 2000/2013 during the course of the day.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays and is granted two weeks' time to file an application for deletion of the names of the rest of the unserved respondents in Crl.A.No. 2000/2013.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR