

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 1922 OF 2016

(Application for deletion of the name of Respondent No.9 and 14)

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2000 OF 2013

VENKATA NARASAIHAH ... Appellant(s)  
VERSUS  
V. YAKUB REDDY & ORS. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers on 07.12.2015, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Learned counsel for the appellant undertakes that he will file the latest and correct address of respondent no. 8 in Crl.A.No. 2000/2013 during the course of the day.**

**Learned counsel for the appellant prays and is granted two weeks' time to file an application for deletion of the names of the rest of the unserved respondents in Crl.A.No. 2000/2013."**

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has furnished latest and correct address of Respondent No. 8 and Notice of Lodgment of Petition of appeal has been issued to High Court for effecting service on the said Respondents.

Service of certificate of service is awaited.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has filed an application for deletion of the name of Respondent Nos. 9 and 14 which has been registered as Criminal Appeal No. 1922 of 2016.

:2:

The application above-mentioned in the appeal is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 13<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Advocate  
129, M.C. Setalvad Chambers,  
Supreme Court of India
2. Mr. Jyoti Mendiratta, Advocate
3. Mr. S. Udaya Kr. Sagar, Advocate  
18-Central Lane, I Floor, Bengali Market,  
New Delhi-110001
4. Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate  
Central Agency, Supreme Court of India

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

*ravin/cl*