

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CRLMP. 1922/2016 in Criminal Appeal

No(s). 2000/2013

VENKATA NARASAI AH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

V.YAKUB REDDY AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent)

Date : 15/02/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, Adv.  
Mr. M. Sowri Dev, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shalinder Saini, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balramdas, Adv.  
  
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.  
  
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Mr. Krishna K. Singh, Adv.  
  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Cr1.M.P. No. 1922 of 2016 filed for deletion of the names  
of unserved Respondent Nos. 9 and 14 is rejected.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
RASHI GUPTA  
Date: 2016.02.16

(RASHI GUPTA)

(CHANDER BALA)

16:23:39 IST  
Reason:

SR. P.A.

COURT MASTER