

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2000/2013

VENKATA NARASIAH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

V.YAKUB REDDY AND ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1980/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 07/04/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T. V. Ratnam,Adv.

Ms. Swati Vellodi,Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

Ms. Madhu Bharatiya,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Mohanty,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks, as last chance file the fresh particulars of the unserved respondents and he shall also take appropriate steps for the service of NLPA to them within the same period.

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the respondent No.1 to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 5.7.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG