

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Criminal Appeal No(s).2000/2013

VENKATA NARASAIHAH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

V.YAKUB REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 49344/2017)

Date : 03-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mr. T. V. Ratnam, Adv.
Mr.Senkara Kausik, Adv.
Mr.M.Sowri Dev, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Kiran Suri, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr.Prakash Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr.Colin Gonsalves, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Sija N.Pal, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
Mr.Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.49344 of 2017

Let this Criminal Appeal along with the appeal preferred by the State of Andhra Pradesh (Crl.A.No.1980/13 @ SLP(Crl.)No.977/12) be listed for final hearing on 10.01.2018.

The Registry is directed to list the appeals within the first five cases listed on the Board.

I.A. stands disposed of accordingly.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(H.S. PARASHER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR